U.S. Fencing Division I Team National Champions by Club

Advance Fencing And Fitness Academy

1 Team Championship(s)

2024

Women's Sabre Team

Alliance Fencing Academy

1 Team Championship(s)

2022

Men's Epee Team

Bergen Fencing Club
1 Team Championship(s)

2012

Boston Athletic Association

Women's Sabre Team

5 Team Championship(s)

1906
1913
1920
1927
1930

Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team

D.C. Fencers Club
2 Team Championship(s)

1992
2000

Women's Epee Team
Women's Epee Team

Durkan Fencing Academy
1 Team Championship(s)

2018

Men's Sabre Team

Event not contested

22 Team Championship(s)

1919
2011
2012

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019
2022

Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Sabre Team
Men's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Sabre Team
Women's Epee Team
Women's Sabre Team
Men's Foil Team
Women's Epee Team
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Women's Foil Team

Women's Sabre Team
2023 Women's Foil Team
2024 Women's Foil Team

Fairmount Park Fencing Club
1 Team Championship(s)
1989 Men's Foil Team

Faulkner Academy

4 Team Championship(s)
1948 Women's Foil Team
1949 Women's Foil Team
1950 Women's Foil Team
1951 Women's Foil Team

Fencers Club (New York)
117 Team Championship(s)
1908 Men's Epee Team
1909 Men's 3-Weapon Team
1910 Men's 3-Weapon Team
1911 Men's 3-Weapon Team
1912 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team

Men's Foil Team

1914 Men's Sabre Team

1916 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Sabre Team

1921 Men's 3-Weapon Team

1922 Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team

1923 Men's Foil Team

1924 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team

1925 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team

1926 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team

1928 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team

1929 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
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1929
1931
1932

1933

1934

1935

1936

1937
1939
1941

1942
1945
1946
1947
1949
1950
1951

1953
1954

1955

1956
1957
1958
1959
1962

1963

1965
1966
1970
1973
1975

Women's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
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1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1990

1991

1992

1995
1997
1998
2003
2004

2005

2006
2007

Fencing Academy of Michigan

Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Women's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Women's Epee Team

1 Team Championship(s)

1979

Men's Foil Team
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Fencing Academy of Westchester

1 Team Championship(s)
2010 Men's Foil Team

Golden Gate Fencing Center
2 Team Championship(s)
2006 Women's Foil Team
2007 Women's Foil Team

Golden State Fencing Academy

1 Team Championship(s)
2022 Men's Foil Team

Halberstadt Fencers Club

3 Team Championship(s)
1975 Women's Foil Team
1988 Women's Epee Team
1989 Men's Epee Team

Itinerant Fencers & Chowder Society
1 Team Championship(s)

1981 Women's Foil Team
Kansas City Fencing Center

1 Team Championship(s)
1998 Women's Sabre Team

L.A. Intern'l Fencing Center

1 Team Championship(s)
2007 Men's Sabre Team

Lilov Fencing Academy

2 Team Championship(s)
1996 Women's Sabre Team
1999 Women's Sabre Team

Los Angeles Athletic Club

2 Team Championship(s)
1959 Women's Foil Team
1967 Men's Foil Team

Manhattan Fencing Center
4 Team Championship(s)
2008 Women's Sabre Team
2009 Men's Sabre Team
2010 Women's Sabre Team
2011 Men's Sabre Team

Massialas Foundation

1 Team Championship(s)
2008 Men's Foil Team
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Metropolis Fencing

2 Team Championship(s)
1994 Men's Foil Team
2000 Men's Foil Team

Metropolitan Divison

1 Team Championship(s)
1944 Women's Foil Team

Michigan Division
3 Team Championship(s)
1957 Men's 3-Weapon Team

Men's Epee Team
1958 Men's Epee Team

Mission Fencing Center
1 Team Championship(s)
2016 Men's Foil Team

Navy Officers

1 Team Championship(s)
1960 Men's Epee Team

Nellya Fencing Club

4 Team Championship(s)
2001 Women's Sabre Team
2002 Women's Sabre Team
2009 Women's Sabre Team
2019 Women's Sabre Team

New England Division

2 Team Championship(s)
1958 Men's 3-Weapon Team
1993 Women's Sabre Team

New York Athletic Club

154 Team Championship(s)
1906 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
1907 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
1908 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
1909 Men's Foil Team
1910 Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
1911 Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
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1911
1912
1913

1914

1915

1916

1917

1919

1920

1921
1922

1923
1926
1927

1928
1929
1930

1931
1932
1933
1934
1936
1937
1938

1939

1940

1941
1942

Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
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1947
1948
1950
1951

1960

1961

1962

1963
1964

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970

1971

1972

1973

1974
1975
1976
1977

1978
1980
1982
1984
1986
1987
1988
1989
1991
1992
1993

Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
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1995
1996

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2023
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Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Women's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Women's Epee Team
Women's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Women's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Women's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Women's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Women's Epee Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team

Women's Epee Team
2024 Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team

New York Turn Verein

1 Team Championship(s)
1909 Men's Epee Team

New York University
1 Team Championship(s)
1959 Men's Foil Team

New York University Fencers Club
3 Team Championship(s)

1930 Men's Epee Team

1931 Men's Epee Team

1937 Men's Foil Team

Northern California Division

1 Team Championship(s)
1957 Men's Sabre Team
Northern Ohio Division

1 Team Championship(s)
1952 Men's Epee Team

Northwest Fencing Center

7 Team Championship(s)
2002 Women's Epee Team
2003 Women's Epee Team
2006 Women's Epee Team
2007 Men's Foil Team
2009 Men's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
2011 Men's Foil Team

Olde Town Fencing Club

1 Team Championship(s)
2013 Women's Foil Team

Oregon Fencing Alliance
6 Team Championship(s)
2000 Men's Sabre Team
Women's Sabre Team
2003 Women's Sabre Team
2004 Women's Sabre Team
2005 Women's Sabre Team
2006 Women's Sabre Team
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Pannonia Athletic Club
5 Team Championship(s)

1960
1961
1964
1966
1978

Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Foil Team

Penn State Fencers Club

1 Team Championship(s)

1993

Peter Westbrook Foundation

Women's Foil Team

24 Team Championship(s)

1997
1998
1999
2001
2002

2003
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010

2011
2013

2017

2019
2022
2023
2024

Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Sabre Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team

Philadelphia Fencers Club
1 Team Championship(s)

1920

Men's Sabre Team

Piste Off Fencers
1 Team Championship(s)

2016

Women's Epee Team
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Rochester Fencing Centre
16 Team Championship(s)

1994
1995
1996

1997

1998

1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Epee Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Epee Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Epee Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Epee Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team

Salle Auriol
7 Team Championship(s)

1983
1985
1989
1990
1991
1993
1994

Men's Foil Team

Men's Foil Team

Women's Epee Team
Women's Epee Team
Women's Epee Team
Women's Epee Team
Women's Epee Team

Salle Csiszar
14 Team Championship(s)

1956
1961
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1971
1978
1979
1980
1987
1994

Men's Epee Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Sabre Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team

Division I Team Champions by Club

Page 6 of 8



U.S. Fencing Division I Team National Champions by Club

Salle d'Armes Vince
13 Team Championship(s)

1930
1931

1932
1933
1934
1935

1936
1937
1938
1939
1967

Women's Foil Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team

Salle D'Asaro
2 Team Championship(s)

1976
1977

Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team

Salle de Tuscan

1 Team Championship(s)

1953

Women's Foil Team

Salle Lucia

2 Team Championship(s)

1958
1960

Women's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team

Salle Mori
2 Team Championship(s)

1969
1974

Men's Epee Team
Men's Epee Team

Salle Santelli
48 Team Championship(s)

1936
1937
1938
1939

1940

1941

1943
1947

Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
Men's 3-Weapon Team
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Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
1948 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
1949 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
1950 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
1952 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
1953 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
1954 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Foil Team
Men's Sabre Team
1955 Men's Epee Team
Men's Sabre Team
Women's Foil Team
1956 Men's Sabre Team
1958 Men's Sabre Team
1959 Men's Sabre Team
1961 Women's Foil Team
1964 Men's Foil Team
1965 Women's Foil Team
1968 Men's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
1969 Women's Foil Team
1970 Men's Foil Team
1972 Men's Foil Team
Women's Foil Team
1973 Men's Foil Team
1974 Women's Foil Team

Salle Santelli New Jersey
4 Team Championship(s)

1985 Men's Epee Team
1993 Men's Epee Team
1994 Men's Epee Team
1995 Women's Epee Team

San Francisco Fencers Club

1 Team Championship(s)

2018 Men's Foil Team
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South Bay Fencing Academy

1 Team Championship(s)
2023 Women's Sabre Team

Southern California Division

4 Team Championship(s)
1952 Women's Foil Team
1956 Women's Foil Team
1957 Women's Foil Team
1962 Women's Foil Team

Stanford Fencers Club
1 Team Championship(s)
1995 Men's Foil Team

Summit Epee Club
1 Team Championship(s)
2012 Men's Epee Team

Tanner City Fencers Club

7 Team Championship(s)
1982 Women's Foil Team
1983 Women's Foil Team
1985 Women's Foil Team
1987 Women's Foil Team
1989 Women's Foil Team
1994 Women's Sabre Team
1995 Women's Sabre Team

Team USA
1 Team Championship(s)
2024 Women's Epee Team

The Durkan Roosters
1 Team Championship(s)
2017 Men's Foil Team

The Fencing Center
1 Team Championship(s)
1984 Men's Foil Team

US Air Force
1 Team Championship(s)
1956 Men's 3-Weapon Team

US Marine Corps

1 Team Championship(s)
1974 Men's Foil Team
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US Modern Pentathlon

9 Team Championship(s)

1959 Men's Epee Team

1963 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team

1979 Men's Epee Team

1980 Men's Epee Team

1981 Men's Epee Team

1982 Men's Epee Team

1983 Men's Epee Team

1990 Men's Epee Team

WAR - Events not contested
5 Team Championship(s)

1918 Men's Teams

1943 Men's Teams

1944 Men's Teams

1945 Men's Teams

1946 Men's Teams

Washington Fencers Club
5 Team Championship(s)
1914 Men's Foil Team
1915 Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team
1921 Men's Epee Team
Men's Foil Team

Washington Square Fencers Club
3 Team Championship(s)
1923 Men's 3-Weapon Team
Men's Epee Team
1929 Men's Epee Team

Wauwatosa
1 Team Championship(s)

1976 Men's Foil Team
West End Fencers Club
1 Team Championship(s)

1971 Women's Foil Team
West Point Officers Club

1 Team Championship(s)
1917 Men's Epee Team

Yale University

1 Team Championship(s)
1924 Men's Epee Team
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